BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE ORDINANCE 2011-3

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2008-5 "AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE, COUNTY OF UNION AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, CREATING A DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES AND COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES ADVISORY BOARD" ADOPTED MAY 12, 2008

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Providence, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1. Section 7, subsection b, of Ordinance 2008-5, entitled "Community Activities Advisory Board. Appointment of Members; Terms of Office; Vacancies "shall be amended as follows:

- 7. Community Activities Advisory Board.
 - b. Appointment of Members; Terms of Office; Vacancies. The members of the current Recreation Commission shall be automatically assigned as members of the Community Activities Advisory Board. The existing term expirations will continue for those members. Upon the expiration of the existing terms, the Mayor of New Providence may reappoint the member, or allow his/her term to expire and appoint another new one-year term. Membership on the CAAB shall be limited to eleven (11) [fifteen (15)] persons, plus a non-voting Borough Council Liaison.

PUBLIC HEARING: ADOPTED:	January 24, 2011 February 14, 2011 February 14, 2011	
		BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE COUNTY OF UNION STATE OF NEW JERSEY
		J. Brooke Hern, Mayor
		U. Diooke Herri, Wayer
Attest:		
Wendi B. Barry, Boro	ough Clerk	